5 NO 17484

395 305 300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duni Supply Corporation		08/31/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InnoWare Paper, Inc.	
Street Address:	W 165 N5830 Ridgewood Drive	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1748484	SOVEREIGN
Registration Number:	1773918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/766-8132

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Allison D. O'Brien

Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

11525-332726
Sarah M. House
/Sarah M. House/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0687

900057181

Date:	09/05/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Duni Supply merger-name change# source=Duni Supply merger-name change# source=Duni Supply merger-name change# source=Duni Supply merger-name change#	page2.tif page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0688 FILING #0003290433 PG 01 OF 03 VOL B-00955 FILED 09/01/2006 02:21 PM PAGE 03557 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INNOWARE PAPER, INC. (a Connecticut corporation)

AND

DUNI SUPPLY CORPORATION

(a Connecticut corporation)

To the Secretary of State State of Connecticut

- 1. InnoWare Paper, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("TWP"), desires to merge (the "Merger") with and into Duni Supply Corporation, a Connecticut corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 33-818 of Title 33, Chapter 601 (the "Connecticut Business Corporation Act") of the Connecticut General Statutes, in accordance with the terms of the plan of merger duly adopted (the "Plan of Merger"). The Surviving Corporation is a subsidiary of IWP. IWP owns shares of stock representing 100% of the voting power of each class and series of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Duni Supply Corporation. The Surviving Corporation shall continue its existence upon the effective date of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act and the separate corporate existence of IWP shall cease.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as heretofore amended, is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Article 1 is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is InnoWare Paper, Inc."
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholder of IWP in the manner required by Sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act, and the certificate of incorporation of IWP.
- 5. The Plan of Merger did not require the approval of the shareholder of the Surviving Corporation under Sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act, and the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

HART1-1349177-3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0689

FILING #0003290433 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-00955 FILED 09/01/2006 02:21 PM PAGE 03558 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

6. The effective time of the Merger herein provided for shall be upon the acceptance of the filing of this Certificate of Merger by the Secretary of the State of Connecticut.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page follows]

2

FILING #0003290433 PG 03 OF 03 VOL B-00955 FILED 09/01/2006 02:21 PM PAGE 03559 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on behalf of each party to the Merger on August 31, 2006.

INNOWARE PAPER, INC. (a Connecticut corporation)

Name: Michael R. Healy

Title: Assistant Secretary

DUNI SUPPLY CORPORATION (a Connecticut corporation)

Name: Michael R. Healy

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record
STATE OF CONNECTION SS. HARTFORD
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE,
I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record
1 1101 000
In this Office In Test many whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, and affixed the Seal of September A.D. 2006
and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hardon, this
this day of Jepresson
(usa Bissewice)
SECRETARY OF THE STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 09/05/2006